

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator

FDC Meeting Date: March 11, 2024

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider a Founders Day Participation Agreement between

the City of Dripping Springs and the Knights of Columbus regarding

Beer Sales for the 2024 Founders Day Festival.

Agenda Item Requestor: Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator

Summary/Background: The Knights of Columbus have historically sold beer at a concession stand

on Mercer Street during the Founders Day Festival. They require permission from the City to sell alcoholic beverages in the right-of-way, as well as a

special event sales permit from TABC.

Mark Handley will report on anything else the Knights may need to operate

the beer booth during the 2024 Founders Day Festival.

Ctaff	Dogommond	lationa
Stair	Recommend	lations:

Recommended Commission Actions:

Attachments:

Next Steps/Schedule: Permit Knights of Columbus beer sales during the Festival.

Draft and execute a 2024 Participation Agreement.